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TO: 

FROM : 

R E :  

M E M O R A N D U M  

November 27, 2001 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK 
SERVICES 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (KNIGHT) 

AND 

W Drc‘ 

ADMT 
A” 

NISTR 

DOCKET NO. 011140-TI - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE 
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST ORION TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP D/B/A 
ORION TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP OF NEW YORK FOR APPARENT 

PUBLIC! CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY REQUIRED. 
VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.910, F.A.C., CERTIFICATE OF 

Attached are Settlement Letters, to be filed in the above- 
referenced docket. 
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KLEIN, ZELMAN, ROTHERMEL 8c D I ~ E R ,  LLP. 
mo” AT LAW 

485 MAUlSOlJ AVENUE 
N E W  YORIR, NEW YO= 1QQ2CLm980~ 

TEL (212) 936-6080 . 
FRED C .  KLEIN 
ANDREW E. ZELMAN 
JOAN EBERT ROTMERMEL 
SOEL R. DlCHfER 
JANE 8. JACOBS 
NANCY B. SCHESS 
D A W 3  0. KLEIN 

FAX (212) 733-810X 

=-mail: krd@kzrcI.com 

- PERSONAL & CONFIDEN’JTXAL 
FOR SETTLEMENT P W O S E S  ONLY S E A N  A. MOYNIHAN 

8. SIMEON GOLDSTEIN 
MARY A. NOONEY 

November 16,2001 

5TEPHEN 8.. HANSBURG 
OF COUNSEL 

VIA TELECOPER (8501 413-6233 AND ‘FEDERAL EXPRESS 
Wayne Knight, Esq. 
Staff Attomey 
F l o ~ d a  Public S e M c e  Commission 
c/o Division of Recorth and Reporting 
2540 Shumard O& Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket NQ. 01 1140-TI - Initiation of Show 
Cause Proceedines A E,ain$t Orion Telecomnunhations C ~ r p ,  

Dear Mr. Knight: 

On behalf of our client, Orion Telecommunications Cop. (“O~on”), I write for 
purposes of  offering a good faith settlement in the above-referenced docket. mon proposes to 
settle the alleged violalion of Rule 25-24.9 10, Florida Administrative Code, by: 1) filing to 
obtain a Ceriificatte of Public Convenience and Necessity (“CPCN”) to provide resold 
interexchange telecommunications services within the State of Florida in the week of November 
19,2001; 2) ceasing all distribution orthe “Florida SupTeme” branded card pending approval of 
its CPCN‘; 3) Teprcsentation that thc “Florida Supreme“ brand cards will, after grant of the 
QCN, be fully complimi with fhe Rules m d  Rcgulations o f a e  Florida Public Service 
Commission; and 4) agreeing to pay a reduced fine of Twcnty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00), t~ 
bc remitted to the State of Florida General Revenue Fund. To that end, I have enclosed one bank 
check in the amount of Twenty Thousand Dollars ($ZO,OOO.OO) made to the order of the Florida 
General Revenue Fund. 



Wayne Knight, Esq. 
Novemba 16,2001 
Page 2 

Please advise as to when this good faith settlement offa  will be presented to the 
Commission for its review. 

/ '  

Thank you for your prompt attention to this 

4 

David 0. Klein 

Enc Io sure 

ARn3 18-OOf47661 
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KLEIN, ZELMAN, ROTHERMEL & DIGHTER, L.L.P. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

485 MADISON AVENUE 

NEW YORK,  NEW YORK 10022-5803 

TEL (212) 935-6020 

FAX (212) 753-8101 

e-mail: kzrd@kzrd.com 

STEPHEN 8. HANSBURG 
OF COUNSEL 

FRED C. KLEIN 
ANDREW E. ZELMAN 
JOAN EBERT ROTHERMEL 
JOEL R. DlCHTER 
JANE 8. JACOBS 
NANCY 8. SCHESS 
DAVID 0. KLEIN 

SEAN A. MOYNIHAN 
B. SIMEON GOLDSTEIN 
MARY A. MOONEY 

PERSONAL &z CONFIDENTIAL 
FOR SETTLEMENT PURPOSES ONLY 

October 24,2001 

VIA TELECOPIER (850) 41 3-6233 AND FEDERAL EXPRESS 
Wayne Knight, Esq. 
Staff Attorney 
Florida Public Service Commission 
c/o Division of Records and Reporting 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard *a 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 01 1140-TI - Initiation of Show 
Cause Proceedings Against Orion Telecommunications COT. 

Dear Mr. Knight: 
d 

On behalf of our client, Orion Telecommunications COT. (“Orion”), I write for 
purposes of offering a good faith settlement in the above-referenced docket. Orion proposes to settle 
the alleged violation of Rule 25-24;910, Florida Administrative Code, by: 1) filing to obtain a 
Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to provide resold interexchange 
telecommunications services within. the State of Florida; and 2) agreeing to pay a reduced fine of 
Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000.00), to be remitted to the State of Florida General Revenue Fund. 

Please review this good faith settlement offer at your eahiest convenience, and 
contact me as to how this matter mazbe .. . resolved in a prompt fashion. 

.w 

b ‘  . s 
I .. 

Thank you for your pqrnpt attention to this matter.’ 
,/‘ 

00047233,l 


